
WF# Receive Date 

1125800 6/6/2016 

1125805 
6/6/2016 

1126364 
6/16/2016 

1126036 6/9/2016 

1125589 611/2016 

1126534 6/20/2016 

1125899 
6/8/2016 

1126602 6/2012016 

1126183 
6/14/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Congressman Name Subject of Request 
Rep. Barton forwards a request fromm 
(b)(6) la former Federal Air 
Marshal who would like a piece of 

Congressman Joe Barton history from 911. 

Senator Blunt forwards concerns from 
b)(6) I regarding his 

Congressman Roy Blunt 
reinsta tement at his post at the Social 
Security Administration, Missouri office. 

Senator Cory A. Booker 
Requests TPS fo r Ecuador. 

Write in strong opposition to using a 
Congressman Bradley Byrne facility for housing of UACs. 

Senator Capito writes on behalf of 
(t>)(6) !regarding the status of 

Congressman Shelley Moore Capito her TS/SCI clearance. 

Writes of constituent complaints of 
excessive wait times for interviews for 

Congressman Michael Capuano PreCheck and Global Entry. 

Requests informati on regarding the 
Department's response to recent cyber 

Congressman Thomas Carper attacks. 

Representative Carter forwards a request 
froml(b)(6) lfor a Law 
Enforcement Officers Safety Act 

Congressman Earl Carter (LEOSA) identification. 

Writes concerning the reprograming and 

Congressman John Carter 
transferring of funds within TSA 
appropriations. 



1125835 61612016 

1126009 6/9/2016 

1126333 
6/15/2016 

1126429 6/16/2016 

1127082 
6/28/2016 

1126821 
6/23/2016 

1127071 
6/17/2016 

1125786 
6/6/2016 

1125814 
6/6/2016 

112625 1 6/13/2016 

1125871 
617/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Request a briefing regarding DHS' 
Congressman Jason Chaff etz Silicon Valley Office. 

Requests information on two individuals 
Congressman Jason Chaff etz accused of human rights violations. 

Requests information related to an 

Congressman Jason Chaffetz 
incident at a USCIS facility in San 
Bernardino. 

Requests information related to Orlando's 
Congressman Jason Chaffetz Risk Profile. 

Requests immigration informati on on an 

Congressman Jason Chaff etz 
individual who attempted to assassinate 
Donald Trump. 

Supports Niagara Frontier Transportation 

Congressman Chris Collins 
Authority's application for a Transit 
Securi ty Grant. 

Rep. Comstock forwards concerns from 
1

,b)(o) I requesting 
Congressman Barbara Comstock the status of his DHS OIG Complaint. 

Representative Cook writes in on behalf 
of 1<6)(6) I who trying to 

Congressman Paul Cook 
obtain a copy of her deceased husband 
certificate of naturalization 

lD)(o) I would like to know 
if the Department of Homeland Security 

Congressman Paul Cook could change the name on his citizenship 
certificate 

Thanks Director Saldana for providing an 
Congressman Henry Cuellar ICE Agent as a fellow in his office. 

Write in support of a TPS extension 

Congressman Rosa Delauro 
request from legislators from the State of 
Connecticut. 



1125907 
6/8/2016 

6/13/2016 

1126153 

1127010 6/22/2016 

1126911 6/24/2016 

1126155 
6/13/2016 

1126180 
6/14/2016 

1126603 6/21/2016 

6/27/2016 
1127021 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Write with concern of recent immigration 

Congressman Richard Durbin 
raids targeting individuals from Central 
America and requests TPS be considered. 

Senator Flake forwards correspondence 
from 1<6)(6) I offering a 
reasonable solution to enhance state and 
national security, reduce unemployment, 

Congressman Jeff Flake assist our disabled veterans and more in 
wake of recent tragic and horrific events. 

Rep. Forbes forwards an inquiry from 
(b)(ti) I asking OHS to appeal a 

Congressman J. Randy Forbes 
decision made by the U.S. Coast Guard. 

Supports grant request for funding from 
Congressman Kirsten Gillibrand Urban Area Security Grant Program. 

Requests information on an individual 

Congressman Bob Goodlatte 
charged with attempting to bring an alien 
to the United States for financial gain. 

Requests information for individuals 

Congressman Bob Goodlatte 
regarding the Orlando nightclub mass 
shooting. 

Congressman Bob Goodlatte 
Requests information regarding criminal 
aliens for FY 2014, 2015, and YTD 2016. 

Requests A-file and other information 
regarding an alien. 

Congressman Bob Goodlatte 



1127329 6/30/2016 

1125854 
617/2016 

1125874 617/2016 

1126047 
6/10/2016 

1126154 6/13/2016 

1126367 6/16/2016 

1126866 
6/24/2016 

1127011 
6/27/2016 

1127012 
6/2712016 

1127013 
6/27/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Rep. Goodlatte forwards concerns from 

Congressman Bob Goodlatte 
(b){t>) I regarding issues 
he has about re-entry into the U.S. 
following international travel. 

Requests information regarding Special 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
Immigrant Visas issued to Afghans. 

Expresses concern regarding abuse of the 
Senator Charles E. Grassley B visa program. 

Requests information on the new 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
screening processes for individuals from 
Specially Designated Countries (SDC). 

Requests information related to June 12, 
2016 Orlando shooting. 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 

Requests information regarding human 
Senator Charles E. Grassley subject testing. 

Requests additional information 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
regarding employees on extended 
administrative leave. 

Writes concerning the Department's 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
interactions with recalcitrant countries 
regarding repatriating nationals. 

Requests information related to an 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
employee and a intra-departmental 
Memorandum of Agreement. 

Write regarding OJG report about the 
DHS Visa Security Program and the 

Senator Charles E. Grassley implementation of OIG 
recommendations. 



1127073 
6/28/2016 

1127074 
6/28/2016 

1126489 6/17/2016 

6/28/2016 
1127333 

1126852 6/23/2016 

1126932 6/17/2016 

1127076 6/15/2016 

1125804 6/6/2016 

1126362 6/16/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Write to request an individual be 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
approved to extend their detail to the U.S. 
Senate Committee on the Judiciary. 

Requests information regarding the adult 

Senator Charles E. Grassley 
entertainment industry's use of 
employment-based visa categories. 

Writes regarding DHS recommendation 
Congressman Luis Gutierrez for TPS status for Ecuadorian nationals. 

Rep. Harris forwards correspondence on 
behalf ofFb)(6) I concerning 
secondary inspections she's been 

Congressman Andrew Harris experiencing whenever she returns to the 
U.S. from abroad. 

Support Singapore's participation in the 
Congressman Mazie Hirono Global Entry Program. 

Rep. Steny Hoyer writes on behalf of~ 
l<b)(6) I regarding his request 

Congressman Steny Hoyer 
for OPM to accept all three elements of 
TSA Special Agents salary-basic pay, 
LEAP locality pay - for retirement 
purposes. 

Rep. Hoyer copied A/S OLA Johnson on 
the inquiry addressed to OPM regarding 
(b)(ti) I concerning the Law 

Congressman Steny Hoyer Enforcement Availability Pay (LEAP) 
not being applied to his retirement, and 
OPM not honoring the pay cap for TSA 
Law Enforcement Officers . 

Requests information regarding the 

Congressman Duncan Hunter circumstances relating to certain Special 
Interest Aliens. 

Invites the Department to testify at a joint 

Congressman Duncan Hunter hearing title "Prevention of Smuggling at 
United States Ports." 



1126439 
6116/2016 

1126917 
6/24/2016 

1125825 
6/6/2016 

1126337 6115/2016 

1126415 6/16/2016 

1126869 
6/16/2016 

1127282 
6/30/2016 

1126366 6/16/2016 

1126048 
6/10/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Invites the Secretary to present testimony 
Congressman Duncan Hunter at joint hearing on July 7, 2016. 

Requests the Secretary to present 
testimony before the Subcommittee on 
Coast Guard and Maritime 
Transportation of the Committee on 

Congressman Duncan Hunter Transportant and Infrastructure and the 
Subcommittee on Border and Maritime 
Security of the Committee on Homeland 
Security on July 7th, 2016. 

Write on behalf on a constituent 
regarding a request for an extension of 

Congressman Sheila Jackson Lee Deferred Action and Employment 
Authorization. 

Requests a briefing regarding the Orlando 
Congressman Ron Johnson nightclub shooting. 

Thanks the Deputy Secretary for his 
Congressman Ron Johnson testimony during the May 26 hearing. 

Rep. Mike Kelly writes on behalf of £lli) 
i b}(6} I and his wife, l<b)(6) I 
(bxo) !regarding their Homeland 

Congressman Mike Kelly Security check for renewal of their PA 
driver's licenses. 

Requests review of Oakland, CA terminal 

Congressman Barbara Lee 
project for compliance with the Civil 
Rights Act. 

Write with concern regarding Operation 
Congressman John Lewis Border Guardian. 

Writes concerning the difficulties for 
Global Entry applicants in the vicinity of 

Congressman Kenny Marchant the Dallas/Ft. Worth International 
Airport. 



1125683 
6/2/2016 

1125696 
6/2/2016 

1125822 
6/6/2016 

1125824 6/6/2016 

1126132 611 3/2016 

1126282 6/15/2016 

6/20/2016 
1126593 

1126964 
6/24/2016 

1125557 6/1/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Write concerning the Department's 

Congressman Michael McCaul 
witnesses for a May 17, 2016 hearing 
regarding the security of airports in Cuba. 

Supports the Austin Capital Metropolitan 

Congressman Michael Mccaul 
Transportation Authority for the FY 2016 
Transit Security Grant Program (TSGP). 

Write requesting A-files for an airport 

Congressman Michael McCaul 
employee accused of war crimes and his 
wife. 

Express concern about aviation security 
Congressman Michael McCaul vulnerabilities. 

Write with concern that ISIS is 
systematically exploiting refugee flows to 

Congressman Michael McCaul conduct terrorist attacks. 

Requests travel information for two 
individuals related to the Orlando 

Congressman Michael McCaul nightclub mass shooting. 

Two legislative proposals related to the 
licensure requirements for health care 

Congressman Michael McCaul 
providers and technology clearinghouse 
authorities. 

Urge POTUS to implement the American 

Congressman Michael McCaul 
Security Against Foreign Enemies 
(SAFE) Act of 2015. 

Rep. McNerney writes on behalf of~ 
(b)(6) !concerning her minor son in 
regards to his information being cleared 

Congressman Jerry McNerney by DHS. 



1126773 
6/23/2016 

1125802 6/6/2016 

1126901 
6/2412016 

1126915 
6/3/2016 

1125601 
6/112016 

1126343 
6/2012016 

1125587 6/112016 

1125591 6/1/2016 

1126353 611512016 

1125520 6/1/2016 

1126545 
6/20/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Supports grant application from City of 
Juneau, Docks & Harbors Department for 

Congressman Lisa Murkowski DHS fiscal year 2016 Port Security Grant 
Program. 

Writes the Department regarding an oil 
Senator Bill Nelson spill response agreement with Cuba. 

Senator Nelson wrote in on behalf of~ 

Senator Bill Nelson 
1(6)(6) lwho feels he was subjected to 
a terrorist threat. 

Rep. Nugent forwards correspondence 
froml<b)(6) !regarding an online 

Congressman Richard Nugent 
application for global entry. 

Writes regarding his experience with 

Congressman Peter M. Olsen 
trying to obtain employment with TSA 
and implies age discrimi nation. 

Requests information regarding a 
member of the Homeland Security 

Congressman Scott Perry 
Advisory Council's (HSAC) 
Subcommittee on Countering Violent 
Extremism. 

Supports North County Transit District 
Congressman Scott Peters Grant Application 

Supports North County Transit District 
Congressman Scott Peters Grant Appl ication 

Request Urban Area Security Initiative re-
Congressman Marco Rubio evaluation for Orlando, Florida. 

Congressman C. A. Dutch 
Writes regarding RadSeeker DL 

Ruppersberger 
radioisotope detectors. 

Expresses support of Freedom of 
Information Act request for naturalizatoin 

Congressman Linda T. Sanchez 
documents. 



1125784 61612016 

1125792 6/6/2016 

1125793 
6/6/2016 

1125795 
6/6/2016 

1125797 
6/6/2016 

1125799 
6/6/2016 

1125597 
6/1/2016 

1126368 
6/16/2016 

1126904 6/24/2016 

1126908 
6/3/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Write in support of Sidney EMS's 
Congressman Charles Schumer application for FEMA funding. 

Write in support of the Hartsdale Fire 
Congressman Charles Schumer District's application for FEMA funding. 

Supports the Gouverneur Volunteer 

Congressman Charles Schumer 
Rescue Squad's application for the 
Assistance to Firefighter's Grant (AFG). 

Supports the Village of Owego's 
application for the Staffing for Adequate 

Congressman Charles Schumer Fire and Emergency Response grant 
program. 

Write in support of the Smithfield Fire 

Congressman Charles Schumer 
Department's application for FEMA 
funding. 

Supports the Ithaca Fire Department's 

Congressman Charles Schumer 
application for the Assistance to 
Firefighters Grant program. 

Rep. Scott forwards a signed privacy 
release form from r )(6) I regarding 

Congressman Austin Scott 
his being wrongfully terminated from 
Paragon Systems. 

Follow up to previous letters requesting 

Congressman Jeff Sessions 
immigration histories for individuals 
linked to terrorism. 

Write concerning the asylum applications 
Congressman Jeanne Shaheen for two Syrian individuals. 

Rep. Shimkus forward correspondence 
froml<b)(6) !concerning her 
incident with a TSA employee at Lambert 

Congressman John Shimkus International Airport on May 9, 2016. 



1126151 
6/13/2016 

1125858 
6/7/2016 

1125801 
6/6/2016 

1127037 6/27/2016 

1126595 
6/20/2016 

1126653 
61912016 

1127235 6/29/2016 

1126188 
6/9/2016 

1126440 
6/9/2016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Senator Stabenow writes on behalf of[!fil[ 
Fb><6> I regarding his retirement 

Congressman Debbie Stabenow 
overpayment issue. 

Write in support of the City and Borough 
of Juneau, Docks and Harbors 

Congressman Dan Sullivan Department's application for FEMA 
funding. 

Write in support of the San Francisco 

Congressman Eric Swalwell 
Bay Area Rapid Transit District for 
FEMA funding FY 2016. 

Write regarding the Orlando shooting and 
information on DHS oversight and 

Congressman Jon Tester 
vetting of security contracters. 

Two legislative proposals related to the 
licensure requirements for health care 

Congressman Bennie G. Thompson 
providers and technology clearinghouse 
authorities. 

General (non-specific) constituent inquiry 
regarding TSA security protocol for 

Congressman Chris Van Hollen merchant mariners specifically the 
Program. 

Senator Warner forwards correspondence 
from l<b)(6) I regarding a 

Congressman Mark Warner FOIA request he submitted on December 
10, 2015. 

ConstituentFb)(6) !writes in 
expressing her displeasure with FEMA 

Congressman Robert Wittman for dismissed from work while under 
doctor's care. 

ConstituendCb)(6) I writes 

Congressman Robert Wittman 
concerning his security clearance and his 
change of address. 



6/16/2016 

1126605 

1125576 
6/1/2016 

1126736 
6/22/2016 

1126738 
612212016 

June Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 6/1/ 2016 - 6/30/ 2016 

Rep. Wittman forwards concerns from 
lD)(6) lwho states he completed 03 
years of H!B visa and applied for 
extension for another term which, was 

Congressman Robert Wittman denied then he filed MTR appeal against 
that decision and that appeal is pending 
since April! 29 2015. 

Rep. Young forwards correspondence on 
behalf ofl(b)(6) !regardi ng the 

Congressman David Young status of his 1-589. 

Congressman Perry wrote the CHCO 
regarding the findings of the recent OIG 

Congressman Scott Perry report CBP Needs Better Data to Justify 
Its Criminal Investigator Staffing. 

Senator Carper writes the Department to 
achieve a better understanding of DHS 

Senator Tom Carper recruiting, hiring and retaining cyber 
personnel. 


